VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF
09M7M2

Payroll Ending 09/07/12
Village Portion of Social Security 8,537.14
Village Portion of Medicare 5,194.30 |
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 54 516.77
Gross Payroll o 407,745.06 -
Special Payrolis() : o
Total Payroll Expense ) o $  475993.27
Garra Expense o . 1 _ $0.00
Manual Checks & Wires |
Manual Checks 7 .~ 50,3b3958,
Total Manual Checks & Wires i $50,353.58
ACH Debits ]
Health Insurance Premium
Other .
Total ACH Debits | $0.00
Total Voucher | ' 39216062 | $392,160.62
Grand Total Payments ' ' $918,507.47




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: tgols

Printed: 09/13/2012 - 1:31 PM

Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3443 Ist AYD Corporation Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
544127 GREASE GUN QUICK RELEASE TRIGER (2) 122.38 09/21/2012 10-90-50100
544127A ROLLS (6} 487.66 09/21/2012 10-90-62590
345007 TOWELS (4) DISINFECTANTS (8) SOAP 3, ETC 857.50 09/21/2012 10-30-62030

Check Total: 1,467.54
Vendor:1259 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
49726/1 MAGIC CLEANER, T-BRUSH 17.43 09/21/2012 10-30-62030
49816/1 BRUSH, ALUMINUM, TOTE, DRAINACID, LINT 111.40 09/21/2012 10-30-62030
49819/1 CREDIT MEMO -21.48 09/21/2012 10-30-62030

Check Total: 107.40
Vendor:1260 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
49837/1 UTILITY KNIFE LOCK, SAFETY GLASSES (2) 26.97 09/21/2012 10-90-62680

Check Total: 26.97
Vendor:1263 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
49135/1 CEMENT, PUTTY, FASTNERS, WASTE ARM,CAULK 73.90 (9/21/2012 10-13-52600
49138/1 DUSTPAN, WASHER, NUT, TAILPIECE 2095 09/21/2012 10-13-52600

Check Total: 94.85
Vendor:1264 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
49861/1 RUBBER STRAP (10) 29.90 09/21/2012 10-90-62680
49887/1 BUNGEE CORD, SHOVEL, KEY, TAPE, SPRING 65.36 09/21/2012 10-90-62680

Check Total: 95.26
Vendor:3364 ADP Screening & Selection Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
1245111-08-2012 SCREENING SERVICES 7/29-9/1 2012 2546 09/21/2012 ~ 10-60-59000
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 25.46
Vendor:4590 AEP Enerpy Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: No
3000221397/SEPT ENERGY CHARGES-3000221397 285.70 09/21/2012 35-01-62800
3000221397AUGI12 129 W. MANOR 0263010000 8/2-8/31/2012 285.70 09/21/2012 35-01-62800
3000221410SEP12 2399 FRANKLIN, 0217099011 8/2-9/4 2012 72.64 09/21/2012 35-01-62800
3000221421SEP12 11201 TAFT 1047039057 8/9-9/11 2012 3591 09/21/2012 35-01-62800
3000221487/SEPT ENERGY CHARGES-3000221487 43.38 09/21/2012 10-13-52550
Check Total; 723.33
Vendor:3097 AFTERMATH BIOHAZARD MANAGEMENT Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: No
IC2012-1003 BIO-HAZARDOQUS CLEANING 95.00 09/21/2012 10-20-52600
Check Total: 95.00
Vendor:0149 Al Pietnonte Ford Sales, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: No
540224 AB.S JEWELS FOR 310 11.81 09/21/2012 08-01-50013
Check Total: 11.81
Vendor:0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: No
169641 126,34 TONS OF SURFACE HOTPATCHING 6,632.86 09/21/2012 10-90-82781
Check Total: 6,632.86
Vendor: 1748 AMATLGAMATED BANK CHGO Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: No
1834648007 ADMIN FEE 9/1/12-8/31/13, GO BONDS 2011 515.00 09/21/2012 44-01-45000
1854649006 ADMIN FEE 9/22/11-8/31/12 TAX ESCROW 11 750.00 09/21/2012 44-01-45000
Check Total: 1,265.00
Vendor;2017 AMERICANEAGLE.COM Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: No
159033 MONTHLY HOSTING FEE 275.00 09/21/2012 10-02-54300
Check Total: 275.00
Vendor:4305 Animal Welfare League Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: No
3939 STRAY DOGS/CATS 69.75 09/21/2012 10-20-60625
Check Total: 69.75
Vendor:5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled; No
701-7673674 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (4} 47.64 09/21/2012 10-30-62050
701-7755480 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (5) 47.64 09/21/2012 10-30-62050
701-7770421 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (7) 59.21 09/21/2012 10-20-52600
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
701-7770422 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (9) 78.74 09/21/2012 10-13-52600
701-7778687 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS ¢ 78.74 09/21/2012 10-13-52600
701-7786977 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS, 9/11/12 78.74 09/21/2012 10-13-52600
7778686 RUBBER MATS 59.21 09/21/2012 10-20-52600
7786976 RUBBER MATS 59.21 09/21/2012 10-20-52600
Check Total; 509.13
Vendor:5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: No
708799267308812 STONE PARK CONF BRIDGE 7/17-8/16 2012 181.98 09/21/2012 10-02-51200
708799273108812 NORTHLAKE CONF BRIDGE 7/17-8/16 2012 181.98 09/21/2012 10-02-51200
708799295908812 MONTHLY MELROSE CONF BRIDGE 7/17-8/16 12 181.98 09/21/2012 10-02-31200
847671022108812 VARIOUS DID & FAX LINES 7/17-8/16 2012 2,525.15 09/21/2012 10-02-51200
847671035808812 PRI CHARGES 7/17-8/16 749.83 09/21/2012 10-02-51200
847671605708812 PD INVESTIGATIONS DSL 7/17-8/16 2012 75.72  09/21/2012 10-02-51200
847671730603812 CLERK FAX & VHDSL 7/17-8/16 2012 -91.16 09/21/2012 10-02-31200
847R16134108812 MONTHLY AT&T 7/17-8/16 2012 2,877.79 09/21/2012 10-02-51200
847797028908812 MONTHLY VILLAGE T! LINES 7/17-8/16 2012 1,009.62 09/21/2012 10-02-51200
Check Total: 7.875.21
Vendor: 5351 ATE&T Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: No
131348616868091 MONTHLY 800 LINE CHARGES 8/20-9/19 2012 4230 09/21/2012 10-02-51200
Check Total: 42.30
Vendor:0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: No
838981344-1 MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE 7/14-8/11 2.19 09/21/2012 10-02-51200
Check Total: 2.19
Vendor:2615 AWESOME PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: No
10704 EXTERMINATING SERVICES AUGUST 2012 510.00 09/21/2012 10-60-62460
Check Total: 510.00
Vendor:0155 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: No
AUG 2012 CAR WASHES AUGUST 2012 140.00 09/21/2012 10-20-50300
Check Total: 140.00
Vendor:0925 Bellwood Electric Motors, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabied: No
106914 REBUILD VALVE ON PUMP #4, KING ST 1,150.00 09/21/2012 34-01-62920
Check Total; 1,150.00
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Invoice No

Description Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number Refereuce

Vendor:1764
1160-AUG
1161-AUG

Vendor:0622
2488

Vendor:3236
2046-133745
2046-133749
2046-133752
2046-133794
2046-133797
2046-133864
2046-133945
2046-133958
2046-133980
2046-133994
2046-134050
2046-134067
2046-134187

Vendor:5299
0069087-IN
09132012

Vendor:1895
P473032
P517323
P584701

Vendor:1176
5633

BIUNDO LANDSCAPING
GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT&FORECLOSURES1,628.00

GRASS CUTTING FOR VACANT&FORECLOSURES  630.00
Check Total: 2,258.00
CAMPBELL'S CLEANING SERVICE IN

CLEANING SERVICES AUGUST 19 652.22
Check Total: 652.22
CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY

BRAXKE PAD SEMI-MET FOR 226 40.42
BRAKE PAD SEMI MET FOR 234 77.97
AUTO BATTERY FOR 874 101.78
FRICTION READY CALIPER FOR 234 308.94
REMAN STARTER FOR 314 200.03
AUTO BATTERY & WARRANTY FOR 879 101.78
DRIVEALIGN PULLEY FOR 490 22,16
PLAST FUNNEL, M-P FUNNEL FOR SHOP 2.87
IMP FILTER WRENCH 10.27
BRAKE PAD, SEMI-MET (2) FOR 239 107.26
AUTO BATTERIES FOR FORDS (2) 229,72
BRAKE ROTOR (2)/ BRAKE PAD CERAMIC 209 91.65
BRAKE PADS & ROTORS FOR #897 174.58
Check Total: 1,469.43
CCMSI

LIABILITY INSURANCE 9,760.00
LIABILITY INSURANCE 49,285.70
Check Total: 59,045.70
CDW Government, Inc.

HPE 5YR SERVER WARRANTY 1,675.00
HPE 3YR HOUSE CALL ADP TOUCH WARRANTY 369.00
MS OEM OFFICE PRO 2010 PK 325,99
Check Total; 2,369,99
CHICAGO FILTER SUPPLY

ATR FILTER (8) 157.84
Check Total: 157.84

09/21/2012
09/21/2012

09/21/2012

09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012

09/21/2012
09/21/2012

09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012

09/21/2012

Check Sequence: 21
10-13-53000
10-13-53000

ACH Enabled: No

Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: No

10-13-52600

Check Sequence: 23
08-01-50035
08-01-50034
08-01-50020
08-01-50034
08-01-50013
08-01-50020
08-01-50030
08-01-50030
10-90-50110
08-01-50034
08-01-50020
08-01-50034
08-01-50020

ACH Enabled: No

Check Sequence: 24
10-32-62190
10-32-62195

ACH Enabled: No

Check Sequence: 25
10-02-80000
10-02-80000
10-02-54200

ACH Enabled: No

Check Sequence: 26
10-13-52600

ACH Enabled: No
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3287 Chicagoland Refreshments Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: No
41333 CUNO WATER FILTER 42,00 09/21/2012 10-20-52600
Check Totak: 42.00
Vendor:1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: No
411169 6/30-7/27 2012 PROF SVCS REEVES/PEARL 10,488.55 09/21/2012 10-90-86000
411170 6/30-7/27 2012 PROF SVCS CONSTRUCTION 15,465.00 09/21/2012 34-01-88905
411171 CULLERTON- 6/30-7/27 2012 PROF §VC8 8,842.00 09/21/2012 10-12-82805
411189 FLOODPLAIN MNGMT 8VS 6/30-7/27 2012 3,320.31 09/21/2012 34-01-82800
411189B FLOODPLAIN MNGMT SVS 6/30-7/27 2012 3,320.31 09/21/2012 35-01-82800
411189C FLOODPLAIN MNGMT SVS§ 6/30-7/27 2012 2,213.54 09/21/2012 10-12-82800
411189D FLOODPLAIN MNGMT SVS§ 6/30-7/27 2012 2,213.54 09/21/2012 10-90-82800
Check Total: 45,863.25
Vendor:3644 COMCAST CABLE Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: No
OCTOBER 2012 STREET DEPARTMENT TV 9/4-10/3 2012 8.38 09/21/2012 10-90-54000
SEPT 2012 INTERNET 9500 BELMONT, 9/7-10/6 2012 149.90 09/21/2012 10-02-51200
Check Total: 158.28
Vendor:5257 COMED Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: No
1745166000AUG12 MUNICIPAL AGGREGATION REPORT FEE : 86.00 09/21/2012 10-01-5%000 :
Check Total: 86.00
Vendor:0521 COMMERICAL TIRE COMPANY Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: No
1110019284 FLAT REPAIR (2) PATCHES (4) PLUGS (2) 97.50 09/21/2012 09-01-50100
Check Total: 97.50
Vendor:2534 CONSTITUENT OUTREACH CONSULTAN Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: No
. 398 E-MAIL DELIVERY AND TECHNICAL SVCS 9/12  1,500.00 09/21/2012 10-01-51885
: Check Total: 1,500.00
Vendor:4522 CROWE HORWATH Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: No
707-1794868 AUDIT EXAM- TIME CHARGES THROUGH 8/27/12 4,000.00 09/21/2012 10-33-52400
Check Total: 4,000.00
Vendor: 1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: No
0000130273 SWITCH 300.00 09/21/2012 09-01-64000
0000130624 30 YARD SWITCH 300.00 09/21/2012 09-01-64000
090013 SWEEPINGS (2) 712.00 09/21/2012 09-01-64000
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Invoice No

Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
090016 SWEEPINGS (3) 1,068.00 09/21/2012 09-01-64000

Check Total: 2,380.00
Vendor:3202 DAI Environmental Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: No
18763 UNILEVER PROJECT 3203- WATER REMOVAL  5,714.85 09/21/2012 54-01-33500

Check Total: 5,714.85
Vendor:1668 Dupage Topsoil Inc Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: No
035466 SEMI PULV/DELIVERY 315.00 09/21/2012 34-01-62860

Check Total: 315.00
Vendor:5092 ELITE PRINTER SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: No
0472 LEXMARK BLACK TONER 43.99 09/21/2012 10-01-50400

Check Total: 43.99
Vendor:2570 Emergency Medical Pdts., Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
1490113 VARIABLE REGULATOR & GAUGE (1) 817.77 09/21/2012 10-30-82080
1491118 VARIABLE REGULATOR & GAUGE (1) 817.77 09/21/2012 10-30-82080
1491166 AMBU RESCUE MASK (30) 208.50 09/21/2012 10-30-82080

Check Total: 1,844.04
Vendor: 5609 EXELON ENERGY Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: No
100441200340812 EE1004412 2713 SCOTT 7/12-8/8 2012 51.44 09/21/2012 34-01-62800
100587800350 EE1005878 2713 SCOTT 8/2-8/30 2012 3,099.33 09/21/2012 34-01-62800

Check Total: 3,150.77
Vendor:4713 Fahey & Sons Asphalt Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: No
208 METRA LOT- 25TH TO EDGINGTON 3,990.00 09/21/2012 41-01-63210
210 VILLAGE HALL PARKING LOT 2,990.00 09/21/2012 10-90-82781

Check Totat: 6,580.00
Vendor:4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS/Northern W Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: No
801386278.001 METER PARTS, FITTINGS FOR HYDRANTS (9) 866.33 09/21/2012 34-01-62860

Check Total: 866.33
Vendor:1825 FGM/SRBL ARCHITECTS : Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: No
11-0104,01-13 PROF SERVICES POLICE STATION JULY 12 45,418.92 54-01-50000

09/21/2012
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acet Number Reference
Check Total: 45,418.92
Vendor:0502 FLOORS & WALLS UNLIMITED Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: No
21618 PAINT AND BRUSHES (12) 6543 09/21/2012 10-90-62590
Check Total: 65.43
Vendor:0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: No
10043 BACKFLOW SPECIALIST 8/20-8/24 2012 5,000.00 09/21/2012 34-01-62865
Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor:0080 FRANKLIN PK. BLDG. MATERIALS Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: No
27249 CATCH BASIN RING (3) 90.00 09/21/2012 35-01-82920
Check Total: 90.00
Vendor:4885 Freedom Heating and Cooling In Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: No
07182012 HVAC REPAIRS AT STATION #1 539.00 09/21/2012 10-30-62040
08092012 A/C/ROOF ON FIRE STATION #1 INSTALLED 2,687.00 09/21/2012 10-13-52600
Check Total: 3,226.00
Vendor:3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: No
PINV479092 AJAX CLEANER (2) 38.58 09/21/2012 10-90-62590
PINV481150 CHAIR, SEAL (3), FILE (24), PAPER (80) 683.83 09/21/2012 10-01-50400
PINV482337 LABELS (2) 33.19 09/21/2012 10-01-50400
PINV482598 STAMP, BINDER (2), INDEX (2), RIBBON 56.02 09/21/2012 10-01-50400
PINV485599 CARTRIDGE, JOURNAL 91.70 09/21/2012 10-01-30400
PINV485720 CHAIRMAT 33.50 09/21/2012 10-01-50400
PINV485884 ENVELOPE (3) FOLDER (2) 72.13 09/21/2012 10-01-50400
PINV486573 RUBBERBANDS (7), BOOKENEDS (8) 4395 09/21/2012 10-80-51000
Check Total; 1,054.90
Vendor:0086 Geib Industries, Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: No
410121-001 SOCKETS (8) 118.50 09/21/2012 33-01-50100
Check Total: 118.50
Vendor:5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: No
9909147507 WHITE STRIPING PAINT 1807 (12) 103.08 09/21/2012 10-90-62600
9911090323 DISPOSABLE GLOVES (3) 39.04 09/21/2012 34-01-60600
9915511761 SWEEPING COMPOUND, RED OIL BASE (4} 189.00 09/21/2012 34-01-62590
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Invoice No

Description Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:1555
20319

Vendor:4042
19302

Vendor:0598
31396

Vendor: 1334
166725

Vendor:0497
11222

Vendor:1256
08292012

Vendor:0110
2835
2838
2839

Vendor:3590
12882

Vendor: 1507
AUGUST 2012

Check Total: 351.12

H & HELECTRIC COMPANY

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 7/16~-8/15 12 1,140.00
Check Total: 1,140.00
HANDCUFF WAREHOUSE

DISPOSABLE DOUBLE RESTRAINT PACK OF 100 131.99
Check Total: 131.99

Image One Facility Solutions
AUGUST 20-31 2012 JANITORIAL SVCS 381.10
Check Total: 381.10

TKS VENTURES, INC.. _
STONE (59.90 TONS) , 908.33
Check Total: 908.33

Kane, Mc Kenna & Associates

RESEARCH ANALYSIS- REEBIE (FP 2011 ATR) 750.00
Check Total: 750.00
KLOS, TOM

DAMAGE TO UNIFORM €69.99
Check Total: 69.99
KRIETER CONCRETE CONST.

2945 ERNST WATER SYSTEM REPAIR 2,650.00

3042/3038 SUNSET SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT  4,755.00
10121 FRANKLIN/10120 SCHILLER REPAIR 3,880.00
Check Total: 11,285.00
LARRY'S PLUMBING

RODDED ROOF AT STATION #1 522.00
Check Total: 522.00
LAWRENCE ANDQOLINO

VILLAGE PROSECUTION 3,000.00

0972172012

09/21/2012

09/21/2012

09/21/2012

09/21/2012

09/21/2012

0%/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012

09/21/2012

0%/21/2012

Check Sequence:

10-90-62690

Check Sequence:

10-20-60331

Check Sequence:

10-13-52600

Check Sequence:

10-90-62660

Check Sequence:

14-01-675%0

Check Sequence:

10-20-40806

Check Sequence:

34-01-62860
34-01-62860
34-01-62860

Check Sequence:

10-30-62040

Check Sequence:

10-72-62570

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (09/13/2012 - 1:31 PM}



Invoice No

- Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

SEPTEMBER. 2012 VILLAGE PROSECUTION 3,000.00 09/21/2012 10-72-62570

Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 1333 Lawson Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: No
9301048437 STUDS (50) SCREWS (25) CABLE (2) BULB 20 259.57 09/21/2012 08-01-89115
9301069044 HEX CAP SCREWS (25) 30.50 09/21/2012 10-90-62680
9301070466 LINKAGE CLIP, JUMBO ROLL, MEGACRMP 32515 09%/21/2012 08-01-89115
9301072144 CAP SCREW (50), ROPE RATCHET (4) WHEEL 297.10 09/21/2012 10-90-62680
9301072145 BLACK NYLON TY-RAP (800) 122.27 09/21/2012 10-90-62680
9301077258 BATTERY CABLE 60.83 09/21/2012 08-01-89115
9301078733 FLAT WASHER (100} SCREWS (200) FOR SIGNS 266.62 09/21/2012 10-90-62610

Check Total; 1,362.04
Vendor:4439 LIBERTY SALES Check Sequénce: 60 ACH Enabled: No
023783 AMERICAN FLAGS (400) 216.36 09/21/2012 10-60-59000

Check Total: 216.36
Vendor:4850 MAILFINANCE Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: No
N3488045 LEASE 08041945 28-JUN-12- 27-SEPT-12 1,075.55 09/21/2012 10-01-50930

Check Total: 1,075.55
Vendor:1743 Mennon Rubber & Safety Pdts. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: No
7772 SAFETY SHOE 115.00 09/21/2012 34-01-60600

Check Total: 115.00
Vendor:3125 Metro Mortuary Transport, Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: No
A-001-08 HOUSE CALL-10013 NEVADA 330.00 09/21/2012 10-20-62170

Check Total: 330.00
Vendor:2046 MID AMERICAN WATER INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: No
78193A GREEN GALLONS PAINT (6) FIRE HYDRANTS 591.90 09/21/2012 34-01-62860

Check Total: 591.50
Vendor:2488 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: No
152156 10% ETHANOL 7,005 PURCHASED 2,789.47 09/21/2012 10-%0-50200
152156- ADMIN 10% ETHANOL 7,005 PURCHASED 23411 09/21/2012 10-01-50200
152156- BUILD 10% ETHANOL 7,005 PURCHASED 834.04 09/21/2012 10-13-50200
152156- FIRE 10% ETHANOL 7,005 PURCHASED 1,147.34  09/21/2012 10-30-50200
152156~ FLEET 10% ETHANOL 7,005 PURCHASED 190.71 09/21/2012 08-01-50200

AP - Computer Check Proof List (09/13/2012 - 1:31 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
152156~ HEALTH 10% ETHANOL 7,005 PURCHASED 330.56  09/21/2012 10-60-50200
152156~ POLICE 10% ETHANOL 7,005 PURCHASED 16,828.38 09/21/2012 10-20-30200
152156- SEWER 10% ETHANOL 7,005 PURCHASED 462.08 09/21/2012 35-01-50200
152156- WATER 10% ETHANOL 7,005 PURCHASED 2,611.47 09/21/2012 34-01-30200

Check Total: 25,428.16
Vendor:1782 MTI Construction Services, LLC Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: No
12-020 NEW PD CONSTRUCTION 62,715.10  09/21/2012 54-01-54000

Check Total: 62,715.10
Vendor:3148 Nationwide Environmental Servi Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: No
7264 FREE FLOW (50) FOR DRUM ON LIFT FLOATS 555.64 09/21/2012 34-01-62860

Check Total: 555.64
Vendor: 0296 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY Check Seqﬁencc: o8 ACH Enabled: No
760365 FRAMES (8) GRATES (12} 1,926.00 09/21/2012 35-01-63070

Check Total: 1,926.00
Vendor:4521 NICOR. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: No
0884290000AUGI12 HEATING 10001 ADDISON 7/26-8/27 2012 225.57 09/21/2012 10-30-52430

. 1895206020/812 HEATING, 7/25-8/23/2012 1895206020 56.51 09/21/2012 35-01-52450

4567190000ATUG12 HEATING 9535 BEL. 4567190000 7/25-8/23 102.10 09/21/2012 34-01-62940
5077190000AUG12 HEATING 9300 BEL. 5077190000 6/26-8/24 68.97 09/21/2012 34-01-62940
8322630000SEP12 10900 KING ST 8322680000 7/30-8/28 29.24  09/21/2012 34-01-62940
8787354372AUG12 HEATING 9320 BEL. 8787354372 7/23-8/23 23.95 09/21/2012 35-01-52450

Check Total: 506.34
Vendor:0141 Paramedic Services of IL, Inc. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: No
AUGUST 2012 AMBULANCE BILLING DATES 8/1-8/31 2012 864.14 09/21/2012 10-30-62140

Check Total: 864.14
Vendor:3311 PARTS3 LLC Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: No
000010373 OIL FILTER, WIX OIL (2) 77.35 09/21/2012 08-01-50090

Check Total: 77.35
Vendor:0142 Patten Industries, Inc. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: No
P50C0791227 LINING KIT FOR FORD BACKHOE 5595 09/21/2012 08-01-50034

Check Total: 55.95

AP - Computer Check Proof List (09/13/2012 - 1:31 PM)
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Invoice No Deseription Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Vendor:4999 PAUL MCDONNELL & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: No
08022012 HEALTH INSPECTIONS, 18 HOURS IN JULY 1,030.00 09/21/2012 10-13-40207